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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that trifurcation of the Municipal Corporation of Delhi (MCD) has only worsened the provision of
civic amenities due to non-availability of proper infrastructure, funds and staff; and; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the steps proposed to check wasteful spendings?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a) to (b): The civic amenities in the NCT of Delhi have improved after the trifurcation of the erstwhile Municipal Corporation of Delhi
(MCD). The monolithic structure of the MCD was a huge impediment in providing better civic services to the people. 
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